
European Boxing U15 Championships Budva 2025

Session Results

www.swisstiming.com
Data Service SWISS TIMING
BX0Z09_C74 1.0 Report Created  TUE 21 OCT 2025 17:59 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601

Session 9 

TUE 21 OCT 2025  14.00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 145 Schoolgirls (40kg) PONOMAROVA Ariana UKR
DOBREVA Ana BUL BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEN ALI Mohammed ITA
KOS
GER
CRO
LAT

HARSTEA Alexandra
DEMOLLI Latif
SCHMIDT Christian
SLADIC Igor
LISENKO Ivans

29:28
28:29
28:29
28:29
28:29

RED
BLUE

2 146 Schoolgirls (40kg) LAVERICK-ARNOT Madeline ENG
LIPFERT Laura GER

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

KOS DEMOLLI Latif BUL
ITA
ROU
HUN
UKR

BLAGOEVA Maria
di FUCCIA Antimo
PENSELUTA Bella
JONAS Adam
CHERNYSHOV Roman

29:28
30:27
29:28
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

3 147 Schoolgirls (40kg) FETHERSTON Elliemay IRL
STARA Julie CZE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UKR CHERNYSHOV Roman ROU
LTU
AZE
MNE
TUR

PENSELUTA Bella
URBONAVICIUS Mindaugas
NAGHDIYEV Anar
JABUCANIN Blazo
TATLI Emel

29:28
29:28
29:28
29:28
29:28

RED
BLUE

4 148 Schoolgirls (40kg) ABDULLAZADA Nasrin AZE
YILDIRIM Esila TUR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ITA di FUCCIA Antimo LAT
KOS
DEN
CRO
HUN

LISENKO Ivans
DEMOLLI Latif
ALI Mohammed
SLADIC Igor
JONAS Adam

29:28
30:27
30:27
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

5 149 Schoolgirls (42kg) KAUR Sinita SCO
BAKRADZE Lizi GEO

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MNE JABUCANIN Blazo BUL
ITA
LTU
GER
POL

BLAGOEVA Maria
HARSTEA Alexandra
URBONAVICIUS Mindaugas
SCHMIDT Christian
GOLUCH Artur

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:25

RED
BLUE

6 150 Schoolgirls (42kg) LANIECKA Alicja POL
CASEY Rosaletta IRL BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

LAT LISENKO Ivans EST
BUL
TUR
ROU
AZE

SLOBODJANOV Andrei
BLAGOEVA Maria
TATLI Emel
PENSELUTA Bella
NAGHDIYEV Anar

29:28
28:29
28:29
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

7 151 Schoolgirls (42kg) AKARDERE Berna TUR
DISPENZA Erika ITA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

GER SCHMIDT Christian IRL
ENG
HUN
KOS
CRO

McLOUGHLIN Karl
HARKIN Liam
JONAS Adam
DEMOLLI Latif
SLADIC Igor

30:27
30:27
30:26
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

8 152 Schoolgirls (42kg) IONICA Daniela ROU
ZHEZHERA Ilona UKR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ENG HARKIN Liam MNE
LTU
GER
TUR
ITA

JABUCANIN Blazo
URBONAVICIUS Mindaugas
SCHMIDT Christian
TATLI Emel
di FUCCIA Antimo

25:30
26:30
26:30
25:30
27:30
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

9 153 Schoolgirls (46kg) IHNATOVYCH Alina UKR
STARIKOVA Debora EST

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ITA HARSTEA Alexandra DEN
BUL
AZE
IRL
CRO

ALI Mohammed
BLAGOEVA Maria
NAGHDIYEV Anar
McLOUGHLIN Karl
SLADIC Igor

10:9
10:8
10:9
10:9
10:8

RED
BLUE

10 154 Schoolgirls (46kg) ARLI Ümmügülsüm TUR
TOARTA Rebeca ROU

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

GER SCHMIDT Christian IRL
LTU
ENG
MNE
KOS

McLOUGHLIN Karl
URBONAVICIUS Mindaugas
HARKIN Liam
JABUCANIN Blazo
DEMOLLI Latif

30:27
30:26
30:26
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

11 155 Schoolgirls (46kg) GVOZDEN Marija CRO
CASH Alice ENG BLUE ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

LAT LISENKO Ivans GER
POL
UKR
ITA
EST

SCHMIDT Christian
GOLUCH Artur
CHERNYSHOV Roman
HARSTEA Alexandra
SLOBODJANOV Andrei

-
-
-
-
-

RED
BLUE

12 156 Schoolgirls (46kg) JOACHIMSKA Amelia POL
FLOOD PRADO Kenia IRL

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ROU PENSELUTA Bella TUR
ITA
KOS
MNE
CRO

TATLI Emel
di FUCCIA Antimo
DEMOLLI Latif
JABUCANIN Blazo
SLADIC Igor

30:27
29:28
27:30
27:30
29:28

RED
BLUE

13 157 Schoolgirls (48kg) PAPANIKOLOPOULOU Niovi GRE
PROSPERI Greta ITA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEN ALI Mohammed AZE
HUN
EST
POL
UKR

NAGHDIYEV Anar
JONAS Adam
SLOBODJANOV Andrei
GOLUCH Artur
CHERNYSHOV Roman

30:26
29:26
30:26
29:26
29:25

RED
BLUE

14 158 Schoolgirls (48kg) KARCHAVA Elene GEO
KETTLE Jidapha ENG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

KOS DEMOLLI Latif ITA
GER
LTU
LAT
CRO

HARSTEA Alexandra
SCHMIDT Christian
URBONAVICIUS Mindaugas
LISENKO Ivans
SLADIC Igor

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

15 159 Schoolgirls (48kg) DUFFY O'CONNOR Macie IRL
ÇOSKUN Yagmur TUR

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

EST SLOBODJANOV Andrei GER
UKR
HUN
ROU
POL

SCHMIDT Christian
CHERNYSHOV Roman
JONAS Adam
PENSELUTA Bella
GOLUCH Artur

30:27
29:28
29:28
28:29
29:28

RED
BLUE

16 160 Schoolgirls (48kg) DAILLY Jenna SCO
GERASSIMOVITS Alisa EST

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BUL BLAGOEVA Maria CRO
ITA
TUR
HUN
KOS

SLADIC Igor
HARSTEA Alexandra
TATLI Emel
JONAS Adam
DEMOLLI Latif

29:28
29:28
28:29
30:27
30:27
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

17 161 Schoolgirls (50kg) AMELCHENKO Viktoriia UKR
VITUKA Jana LAT

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

AZE NAGHDIYEV Anar ENG
BUL
GER
ITA
EST

HARKIN Liam
BLAGOEVA Maria
SCHMIDT Christian
di FUCCIA Antimo
SLOBODJANOV Andrei

10:8
10:9
10:8
10:9
10:9

RED
BLUE

18 162 Schoolgirls (50kg) AGCA Ülkü TUR
KARAGEORGI Stavroula GRE BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CRO SLADIC Igor DEN
UKR
LTU
POL
ROU

ALI Mohammed
CHERNYSHOV Roman
URBONAVICIUS Mindaugas
GOLUCH Artur
PENSELUTA Bella

27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
28:29

RED
BLUE

19 163 Schoolgirls (50kg) KWATERA Lena POL
MÉSZÁROS Zóra HUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ENG HARKIN Liam TUR
MNE
KOS
ITA
AZE

TATLI Emel
JABUCANIN Blazo
DEMOLLI Latif
di FUCCIA Antimo
NAGHDIYEV Anar

30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

20 164 Schoolgirls (50kg) MUNOZ GINEZ Adriana ESP
MAHMUDLU Leyla AZE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

HUN JONAS Adam UKR
EST
ITA
BUL
GER

CHERNYSHOV Roman
SLOBODJANOV Andrei
HARSTEA Alexandra
BLAGOEVA Maria
SCHMIDT Christian

30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27
30:27

LEGEND

ABD Abandon Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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